dollars ($250) per calendar year (pro-rated for regular part-time employees) to cover the cost 
of educational offerings.  Employees may carry over unused funds for one (1) calendar year.  
These moneys may also be used to purchase books or videos for educational purposes.   

15.3  Professional Licensing.  The Employer will contribute up to one hundred and sixty-five 
($165) each year toward the cost of professional licensing, certification and testing fees 
required by the job description for all regular full time employees.  Regular part-time 
employees working twenty (20) or more hours each week will be allowed an equivalent amount